Floor Plan Notes

Stud Sizing & Dwangs
. The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions, levels,
Stud sizing as per NZS 3604:2011 council (public) drain positions and inverts prior to

SGB LVL framing commencing any work. Notify Designer should dimensions
Load Bearing walls (Max High Wind Zones) up to 6m load o positions vary to that shown immediately
dimension 2. Kitchen joinery manufacturer shall take "On-site”

measurements prior to fabrication.

Lower of Two Storey 3. For kitchen layout and joinery, refer to kitchen manufacturer
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 400ctrs documents

4. Allglass to be as per NZS 4223 (part 3 in particular)
Upper of Two Storey LVL8 5. Window manufacturers shall check "On-site" all window

90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs openings sizes prior to fabrication.
Selected carpet to bedrooms and halls.

Interior Framing Bathroom to have selected tile on Mapei AquaDefense
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs waterproofing system.

Electrical contractor to confirm positions of meter and
Intertenancy Framing distribution boards

~o

©

90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs as per Hebel System 9. Stairs to comply with NZBC requirements section D1/AS1:
Specifications "Hebel 1925". Overall wall thickness 270mm Secondary private : (acess to bedrooms and bathrooms)
(Excluding Gib), a. Tread 280mm min

b. Riser 193.7mm max

One row of dwangs @ 1350 from FFL max c. Going 255mm + 25mm nosing
Dwangs @ 800ctrs Max for BGC Claddings d.Floor covering - carpet to comply with D1/AS1 table 2
Cemintel require rows of dwangs @ 600 ctrs max B 10. Balusters to comply with NZBC requirements section
a0 BI/AS2:
9390 a. 1m high for external decks & balconies
b.1m min above finished floor level for internal balustrade
2 8930 30 2 8930 30 c.  D1/AS1 - stairs, ramps and handrails
1 1 1 T d. F4/AS1 - safety from faling
18 865 %09 %0 11. Mechanical ventilation: To comply with G4/AS1 1.3.3
et Zl 2l OO 8659 DY Mechanical extract fans (including associated ducting) must
have a flow rate not less than the following
DY A5 3105 Lyl 290 L 20 20y M5 W 130 90 550 90 22 0 600 % 205 %0 20 25 LIS for showers and baths and
50L/S for cook tops.

0 625 500 1980 500 1720 1800 1625 o 0 725 1900 2055 a0 03 1900 %7 o 12. Install a4 n 1 valve in every unit which has a shut off,
strainer and limiter with non return valve to prevent
contamination caused by backflow.

- 2 ek -t - = o = 13. Interior wet area paint finishes schedule in supporting
g g wio l:l o Y - i w22 ST S documents.
7ﬁL “‘I e — 2 o & Qifﬁ], o1 8 14. All cook tops have a glass splash back 750ht x 600w
. g1 & . | s 15. All rooms with metal ceiling battens must be linked together
g 8 — o g g D ! 8 with a metal strap and earthed back to the fuse baord.
§ 2 [ 16. Walls between bathrooms and bedrooms to be insulated
| 450
1l/o1 g & L = with batts to reduce noise. Ground floor toilets to be.
[ 1 = } ] } 8 insulated also.
e I | -
= T
sl s Dining - ! i ! Joinery Notes
a2 g Living [ s I I |
ol _ o al of 5| |8 Fil- o6l ol o 1. Frame & Truss to confirm joinery head height if window is
g § sl 8 g g g = — S 8 % o3 underside of sofft. Contact Designer if necessary.
= sl © = = ST T = . N T T T T T T T T = = i 2. All heights and sizes to be confirm prior to manufacture
© o Bedroom 1 N s
. . e s 2 | © M ® " Bedroom 2 | 3. Ground Floor - 2.1m a.fl
8 > g ® z > 8 | . =} N N ! g8 4. First Floor - Refer to plan
| 1 _bsaaT L Landing &~ AN ! = 5. Refer sections and details.
P 104 s P ! \DR2* N L 1DS14* ! 6. Internal door height, Std 1980 Panels. except noted ones
g| o BRI FTTTT T g hen | EREI — i " e
o 5 | H 2 o sl E * 5 - . B # 7. Internal door to be pre drilled for hardware.
8§ - HEREEN | | stofe wifsal- - S § 8 < | High Storef| S 111 2/ stor Wardrobe. Mo | S| o 8. Lower stair raking wall o be installed once GIB on site
3 g et oo e B 2 s | MY A | N | e g o 9. Living area siiding doors to be safety glass as per
U o o of of X 2 A ot of Lot ot B NZ84223.3:2016
7 5 Kl st % B i —=] K & 5 10. Part height doors under stairs not to have pre drilled
B < = £ £ | 1 k. | £ hardware
o 230,90 290 AL Y o sl 8 - | . R tore [ < 11. Part height doors under stairs to be fitted with push to open
§ o 1 Istor T2 F- i+ e g 8 g & Wardrobe § High Store || | | | | || g o magreto aich oy
3 D1 H - * 12. Al top floor cupboards noted with "ht" are to match the
i . I
s T P IDF3 ® | 2 external window height. Refer to plans for which doors are
o e 5 s e | § marked.
° o s 8 Sl B
3 I ks ® 1= N I . “8MH B
Ao g _ o N Bedroom 1~ L | _ Lighting Notes
g 5 5 g & g \ D6 I 5
A ‘ o “ A - ‘ T | o 8 3 1. Provide lighting on stairways and entry as per NZBC
o s s g o i 8 GB/AST
g 8 | 3 | " I NPl L | 2. Two way light switch at top at bottom of stairs - as per
° g - g | 8/AST
. - s y I 8 3. AlILED downlight to be Ca rated
Living & Dining o1 sl o 'g } HH =1 o 2
s 8 | A
| DP D . = | = = Fire Protection Notes
2 o i o g s I 2
- L a0 o A o i of 1. Provide (30)/30/30 fire resistance rating between adjacent
- & = &
7ar ] — = = %7 & g 8] - o1 8 units. This has been achieved with the proposed
& £ W31 W31 Wi pe RV & construction method, Hebel PowerPanel 50 "Hebel 1925"
& & 8 & - - & wall system between the units. Refer o Hebel®
| 90, 39500 1702 50 1064 a0 0 9 | 9, 349 500 50 specification. (90mm insulation R2.6)
2. Smoke detectors shall be fitted in accordance with
2049 1050 25 10 1036 90 &4 w0 60 3 2% 20 9 3200 % 600 9 2365 o 2% :\fg:g:egi‘neg":;éz:sg:rg space or within 3 metres of
3. All Wellington and 3 storey buildings to have interconnected
90318920 627 50:‘%9@ O[890 Ltk g[’l‘%gfw smoke alarms. Code: 2107 CAV1OWF
4. James Hardie Systems JHETGR30-N
6985 6985 5. Refer to GIB-Fire-Rated-Systems manual for fire wall
penetrations
H1 Complian
H Schedule Method Units 1 to 6
Block 1 - Ground Floor Plan Block 1 - First Floor Plan ol e o vl (307 = 17.35% f ol st vl
ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 14.87% of ESW walls
1:50 1:50
Schedule Method used:
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3
a. Roof R3.3 = Use R3.6
b Wall R2.0 = Use R2.4
c. FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4
required where timber flooring is used
Glazing R0.26(vertical) = Double glazing required
Wall Legend Glazing Skylights = N/A
Exteriorvalls Floor Plan Key The values above are to show compliance and R value are the
minimum allowed. The details in this project will show the true R
Cemintel Floor drain ® values used are much higher than required
—
90mm timber frame: Floor waste gully ™ Q
70mm Brick Veneer = Smoke alam <]
90mm timber frame
Down pipe odp
mwv
Fire rated walls Water valve = BLOCK 1 AREAS
DB/MB -
Hebel PouerPanel 50 nerenancy wall Distrbuton & Weterbox = Block Number | Unit Number | Area Level Neft Area Plate Area | Over Cladding
system "Hebel 1925"
Hot water cylinder ducts Block 1 UnitA__ | Ground Fioor B B0 B
Interior walls Hotwater cylnder (HWC) Block 1 UnitA First Floor 322 i 3;2 0 3;2 i
GIB on timber frame
(Refer to plan dimensions — Gully trap ﬁ Block 1 UnitB| Ground Floor 27 27Am 300m
for stud size) Extactor Ventpath ——— Block 1 UnitB First Floor :z: e gi e : : e
m m m
Wl balustrade ] Outdoortap Tep 4= Sodoa 8o 03 s
Revision Page Tile Sheet
Al vk shall comply with the New Zealand Building Code and all relevant and associated standards, codes and teritorial S = “ Floor Plan - Block 1
including of and any resource consents issued for proect = . TSR G S oy
are to be read the structural and vice versa. cale age size (Half scale rojec - i i
WILLIAMS o s 6 34 Jonsion Grove Residortal
recommendations and specifcations. \ﬂ I ﬂ’ TS — -
Tl documentation must ba read nfll and completey understood befors any works begin and any ambuguity Tesue Date _ Add 3-4 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt .
oo e o chockingof o aimndons vl an i, rd CORPORATION Wellington
% builder is responsible for the setting out of the works, the checking o levels on site, an Time Stamp g
any discrepancies prior to commencement of work. Do not scale from these drawings. 19/03/2021 11:25:41 am




Stud Sizing & Dwangs

Stud sizing as per NZS 3604:2011
SG8 LVL framing

Load Bearing walls (Max High Wind Zones) up to 6m load
dimension

RESOURCE CONSENT

Floor Plan Notes

The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions, levels,
council (public) drain positions and inverts prior to
commencing any work. Notify Designer should dimensions
or positions vary to that shown immediately

2. Kitchen joinery manufacturer shall take "On-site”
measurements prior to fabrication.
ploz: documents
4. Al glass to be as per NZS 4223 (part 3 in particular)
;‘gfz Z‘qus‘gezy::\/g 800ctrs 5. Window manufacturers shall check "On-site" all window
P openings sizes prior to fabrication.
6. Selected carpet to bedrooms and halls,
‘g'gjzg’sfzzg“sg 10 24m @ 600ctrs 7. Bathroom to have selected tile on Mapei AquaDefense
: waterproofing system.
Itertenancy Framin ®.  Electicalcontactor o confirm posiions of e and
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs as per Hebel System
Specifications "Hebel 1925". Overall wall thickness 270mm 9. S‘a"s to comply with NZBC requirements section DV/AS1:
(Excluding Gib). H U TT ITY O U N I L eco;dar;/z%r(\]vale (acess to bedrooms and bathrooms)
‘ : ‘ : ‘ : a. Tread 280mm min
b. Riser 193.7mm max
One row of dwangs @ 1350 from FFL max
c. Going 255mm + 25mm nosing
g:‘;ﬁzf’zgg&'ixﬁ,’;’;s@i gagé’&"fjs max d. Floor covering - carpet to comply with D1/AS1 table 2
10. Balusters to comply with NZBC requirements section
BI/AS2:
< > . 1m high for external decks & balconies.
b.1m min above finished floor level for internal balustrade
c.  D1/AS1 - stairs, ramps and handrails
850 8950 d. F4/AS1 - safety from faling
i T i 11. Mechanical ventilation: To comply with G4/AS1 1.3.3
20 25 | 425 P30 2 a5 425 30 Mechanical extract fans (including associated ducting) must
have a flow rate not less than the following
25 LIS for showers and baths and
90,189,90 w71 %QE 0 71 a b i# 0 71 0,9,90 71 90, 189,90 S e
12. Install a 4 n 1 valve in every unit which has a shut off,
20 010 N @ M w0 %N 3010 140 1920 0 000 % @0 20 w0 0 100 % 1920 20 strainer and imiter with non returm vaive to prevent
T T f N N contamination caused by backflow.
9 1110 1600 290 1600 1o % 9 1120 1800 o 20 1100 1800 10 9% 13. Interior wet area paint finishes schedule in supporting
documents.
e o Tap DP o o i J, 14. All cook tops have a glass splash back 750ht x 600w
o 2. s2 b Tap s2 b 2 <y g 8 2 2 15. All rooms with metal ceiling battens must be linked together
gl g 2, _ g, 2 @ 8 g 3 g Y & with a metal strap and earthed back to the fuse baord.
< of & v s 16. Walls between bathrooms and bedrooms to be insulated
&l g == == g &l &1 gl 2 2 2 & with batts to reduce noise. Ground floor toilets to be
3| o s 8 ! P ° insulated also.
2| | wa1 wat 8| © g 8 } & 5 5 8 g
| E E Joinery Notes
— < ! =
— & L & 1. Frame & Truss to confirm joinery head height if window is
s _ 8 s o underside of sofft. Contact Designer if necessary.
S 3 S = P S 2. All heights and sizes to be confirm prior to manufacture
. 8 | 8 3. Ground Floor - 2.1m a.fl
§ — 5 - | - 4. First Floor - Refer to plan
S - & | 5. Refer sections and details
_ — - < 2 | e 6. Internal door height, Std 1980 Panels. except noted ones
8 1 Living & Dinin Living & Dinin, 18 8 [ 8 “ht*
ol el e ws 9 9 5 RS | E 5 9 S 1 o ow o % g LI 7. Internal door to be pre driled for hardware.
g 8 g a gl o a g 8 g 8 5 4 [ s o8 8. Lower stair raking wallto be installed once GIB on site
ol o = wy v . 2 8 8 & | s 8 @ 9. Living area siiding doors to be safety glass as per
-t & ® ® g = 8 | s NZS4223.3:2016
- P fl-aat - @ | ® 10. Part height doors under stairs not to have pre drilled
< < = | s hardware
g S o | 11. Part height doors under stairs to be fitted with push to open
Q ] F F | o g | and magnetic latch only
o 8 wia =4 = wigl 3 1, 12. Al top floor cupboards noted with "ht" are to match the
& S & 1, & external window height. Refer to plans for which doors are
marked.
< 3 : 5 2 r o
8 iR 3 & 0 2
o i i T ¢
81 = g & Lighting Notes
o7 | | Wi b ! e |
- i | | T W DP 8 s | | - 1. Provide lighting on stainways and entry as per NZBC
! < | | s gl 8 ° [ I &) GBIASY
—=t I 21 — = A=Y, N _S 2. Two way light switch at top at bottom of stairs - as per
fost o D1 I < 'S | I a 7 8IAST
g g Tap W13 DP w13 D1 3 g g L ] g 3. AlILED downlight to be Ca rated
255 970 989 970 836 210 836 970 989 970 255 90 90{ 255 N -
T T T Fire Protection Notes
R§400 109 %0 1810 80 20 840 1810 0 1090 90140}140
g R ) 1. Provide (30)/30/30 fire resistance rating between adjacent
units. This has been achieved with the proposed
901'*”” Ll <, d‘v < i 90\1‘}39,90 018390 n N 1B3 45 W P90 construction method, Hebel PowerPanel 50 "Hebel 1925"
0 T wall system between the units. Refer o Hebel®
8950 specification. (90mm insulation R2.6)
Wall Legend 2. Smoke detectors shall be fitted in accordance with
AS1670.6 in every sleeping space or within 3 metres of
N} every sleeping space door
Exterior walls 3. All Wellington and 3 storey buildings to have interconnected
Cemintel smoke alarms. Code: 2107 CAVIOWF
0mm timber frame —— . 4. James Hardie Systems JHETGR30-N
Block 2 - Ground Floor Plan Block 2 - First Floor Plan 5 Relorto GIB-Fire-Ralec:Systems manual for fre vall
70mm Brick Veneer s
90mm imber frame [——————] 1:50 1:50
H1 Complian
Fire rated walls Schedule Method Units 1106
Hebel PowerPanel 50 Intertenancy wall Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.35% of total exterior walls
system "Hebel 1925" ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 14.87% of ESW walls
Interior walls Schedule Method used:
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3
GIB on timber frame a. Roof R3.3 = Use R3.6
(Refer o plan dimensions b Wall R2.0 = Use R2.4
for stud size) c. FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4
required where timber flooring is used
Wal balustrade
Glazing R0.26(vertical) = Double glazing required
Glazing Skylights = N/A
Floor Plan Ke The values above are to show compliance and R value are the
minimum allowed. The details in this project will show the true R
Floor drain values used are much higher than required
Floor waste gully fwg @
Smoke alarm €]
Down pipe odp
mwv
Water valve
DB/MB BLOCK 2 AREAS
Distrbution & Meterbox
- Block Number | Unit Number | Avea Level Nett Area Plate Area | Over Cladding
Hot water cylinder ducts e oo Block 2 UnitC_ | Ground Floor A8 %4 270
Hot water cylinder (HWC) @ Block 2 UnitC First Floor 26407 264" 287"
culyrp 9 52n7 5287 EX
Block 2 UnitD_ | Ground Floor 79n¢ Hdnt %807
Extractor Vent path —_—— Block 2 UnitD First Floor 264m 264m 87m
Outdoor tap Tap 4= A3mt 528m* s85m
Grand tolal 085 056w 68
Revision Page Tile Sheet
Allwork shall comply with the New Zealand Building Code and al relevant and associated standards, codes and tartoral S = “ Floor Plan - Block 2
including of and any resource consents issued for proect = . TSR G S —
e read the structural and vic rsa, cale age size (Half scale roject = 1 i
WILLIAMS e e 8 34 Jonsion Grove Residetl
recommendations and specifcations. W o = . -
- All documentation must be read in full and completely understood before any works begin and any ambuguity sswebate 03/01/21 ress -4 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt
A s CORPORAT|0N 03/01/. 3-4 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hu .
~The builder s responsible for the setling out of the works, the checking o al d

d levels on site, and

any discrepancies prior to commencement of work. Do not scale from these drawings.
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Joinery Notes Wall Legend
El Plan Note N
Floor Flan Notes 1. Frame & Truss to confirm joinery head height if window is H U TT C ITY CO U N C I L Exteror walls
1. The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions, levels, underside of sofft. Contact Designer if necessary. Cenmintel
council (public) drain positions and inverts prior to 2. Allheights and sizes to be confirm prior to manufacture 90mm timber frame —
commencing any work. Notify Designer should dimensions 3. Ground Floor - 2.1m a.f.|
or positions vary to that shown immediately 4. First Floor - Refer to plan BLOCK 3 AREAS 70mm Brick Veneer
2. Kitchen joinery manufacturer shall take "On-site” 5. Refer sections and details. ess— 0mm timber frame. S ——
measurements prior to fabrication. 6. 1;‘(?’"3' door height, Std 1980 Panels. except noted ones Block Number | Unit Number | Avea Level Nett Area Pale Area | Over Cladding
For kitchen Iz fe kitche i z z z
3 dg;m‘:,ce:" layout and joinery, refer to kitchen manufacturer | | ; 1\l door to be pre driled for hardware. Block 3 Unit € Ground Floor 273 273 2.7 -
4. Al glass to be as per NZS 4223 (part 3 in particular) 8. Lower stair raking wallto be installed once GIB on site Block 3 UntE First Floor 23 23 27 Fire rated walls
5. Window manufacturers shall check "On-site" all window 9. Living area sliding doors to be safely glass as per 546m* 546m* 554 m° Hebel PowerPanel 50 Intertenancy wall w
openings sizes prior to fabrication, NZS4223.3:2016 Block 3 UnitF ‘Second Floor 2750 2750 87 system "Hebel 1925"
6. Selected carpet to bedrooms and halls 10, ’;‘:”1‘1;‘1:9:‘ doors under stairs not to have pre drilled Block3 UnitF Ground Floor 272 272m B5m
7. Bathroom to have selected fle on Mapei AquaDef - - -
waterproofing aystem. ¢ o Wapet Aquabetense 11. Part height doors under stairs to be fitted with push to open Block3 UnitF FirstFloor 272 272 285m Interor walls
8. Electrical contractor to confirm positions of meter and and magnetic latch only e g18m gl8m 8.7 m* . Butld GIB on timber frame —
distribution boards 12. All top floor cupboards noted with "ht" are to match the Block 3 Unit G ‘Second Floor 278 278 279 Stud Sizing 3 Storey Building (Refer o plan dimensions
9. Stairs to comply with NZBC requirements section D1/AS1 ’e:a'f;g‘;‘ window height. Refer to plans for which doors are Block3 Ut G “Ground Floor 27807 27807 279 Alframing covered by Engneer for stud size)
Secondary private : (acess to bedrooms and bathrooms) 7 5 5
Secondany favate m(m ) Block 3 Unit G First Fioor 278 278 279 ‘Al framing LVL8 Wall belustrade
b. Riser 183.7mm max &3 &3 B8
c. Going 255mm + 25mm nosing Lighting Notes Block 3 Unit H Second Floor 272m 267 m 285m Lower ;’ Three Stories
d. Floor covering - carpet to comply with D1/AS1 table 2 Block 3 UnitH ‘Ground Floor 22 22m BEM BI?“”;I tuds ‘”“f“’ 2“"‘ @;? SEU otrs |- Studs to be @ 400
10. Balusters to comply with NZBC requirements section 1. Provide lighting on stairways and entry as per NZBC Block3 UntH First Floor 22 272 BEN (ifwall is part of a storey brick panel - Studs to be @ 400ctrs) Floor Plan K
G8/AS1
8lom 81.om 854m st floor of Three Stories
a. 1m high for external decks & balconies 2. Two way light switch at top at bottom of stairs - as per - = =
b. 1m min above finished floor level for internal balustrade GB/AST Block3 Unit| ‘Second Floor 27.2m 272 285m H1 Compliance 90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs Floor drain @
. D1/ASA - stairs, ramps and handrails 3. AllLED downlight to be Ca rated Block3 Unitl Ground Floor o o BAm N (ifwallis part of a storey brick panel - Studs to be @ 400ctrs) Floor waste gully vg @
d. FAIAST - safety from falling Block3 Uit Firs Floor 22 22 B5m O el —30%) = 17.35% of otal s | | Upper of Three st
11. Mechanical ventiation: To comply with G4/AS1 1.3.3 H5mE B5m B glal Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.35% ofolal exteror walls | | Uppor of Thveo Stories Smoke alarm <)
Mechanical extract fans (including associated ducting) must | | Fire Protection Notes o3 T S Fioor T T o ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 14.87% of ESW walls x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs 4
have a flow rate not less than the following i - - - s . . Down pipe: odp
25 LJS for showers and baths and 1. Provide (30)/30/30 fire resistance rating between adjacent Block 3 UnitJ Ground Floor 277 275 EL chedule Method used: B"D‘E‘;‘g’m':’“‘“gl 24m @ 600ct mwv.
50L/S for cook tops. units. This has been achieved with the proposed Block 3 Unit First Floor 270 270 2797 M'“"““"‘g Vfg’“ from NZ:‘WS Table 1Zone 3 45 Studs up fo 2.4m @ 600ctrs Water valve
12. Installa 4 n 1 valve in every unit which has a shut off, consruction method, Hebel PowerPanel 50 "Hebel 1925" B2 B0 867 A ety Intertenancy Framing Distrbution & eterbox =
zg:{gi‘"ﬁ;ﬁ;&i‘;ﬁ;ﬂwfg&%@““ o prevent ;";!j{é:,:nb(e;ﬁ.’eme,: the s, '?2’2') o Hebel® Block3 UnitK Second Floor BAm BIm BIm ¢ FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4 90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs as per Hebel System 1925
13. Interior wet area paint finishes schedule in supporting 2. Soke detostors shall be fited in aceordance with Block 3 UntK Ground Floor 25m 22 B2 required where timber flooring is used Specifications. Overall wall thickness 270mm (Excluding Gib). Hot watercylinder ducts e ccw
documents. AAS1670.6 in every sleeping space or within 3 metres of Block 3 Unit K First Floor 275m 24m 282m _ Hot water cylinder (HWC)
14. Al cook tops have a glass splash back 750ht x 600w every sleeping space door Bom a1 Bam Stazing R0.26(vertica) = Double glazing required One row of ‘;Vs’gggf @ 1350 rom FFL max
15, Allooms with metal celing battens must be Inked logeher || 3. Al Wellngion and 3 storey buldings o have intrconnected Hock3 TnitL Ground Fioor A A T azing Skylights = N/ wangs @ 1350ctre Max for Brick Veneer Gully trap 8
Dwangs @ 600ctrs Max for Metal Cladding
with a metal strap and earthed back to the fuse baord. smoke alarms. Code: 2107 CAV' o3 L i T3 P T 2 e o
B Wl e e bt o b et eted 4. Sames tardl Sy A = i ist Foor e e e The values above are to show compliance and R value are the, O tow of duange @ 600 rom PEL msi (A Extractor Vent path ————
with batts to reduce noise. Ground floor tolets to be 5. Refer to GIB-Fire-Rated-Systems manual for fire wall B 546 m %4 m minimum allowed: The details in this project wil show the true R eatherboard) Horiz & Vert nstal Oudoorta Tap 4=
insulated also. penetrations Grand total 6037 " 60267 62097 vahues used are much higher than required P
Revison Fage Tile Sheet
0w shal compty e Now ZesondSuliea Coce and et cnd ssocted sgndri, cots and o S = o Floor Plan - Block 3
including and any et coses s o
rAchecluva\ﬂrawmqs are (o be read in Corpmcionwih i St anginadrs rawings and vico vore Scale A1 page size (Half scale @ A3) Project - i i
WILLIAMS e e 54 Jomsion Grove Residenta
rocommendatons and specificatons. W — = g -
- All documentation must be read in full and completely understood before any works begin and any ambuguity sswebate 03/01/21 ress -4 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt
hall b catiod wihGesin LB befro ay work commencos CORPORATION 03/01/: 3-4 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hu .
- The builder is responsible for the setting out of the works, the checking of all di d levels on site, and [Time Stamp Wel ||ngton
ny disrepancies o 1o commencament o work D6 notscal from heue draninge 19/03/2021 11:25:52 am
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Joinery Notes Wall Legend

El Plan Note N

Floor Flan Notes 1. Frame & Truss to confirm joinery head height f window is Exteror walls

1. The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions, levels, underside of sofft. Contact Designer if necessary. Cenmintel
council (public) drain positions and inverts prior to 2. All heights and sizes to be confirm prior to manufacture o e rame ——"
commencing any work. Notify Designer should dimensions i g;‘;“gfoz'rf’f’%e'ze r‘m al;“
or positions vary to that shown immediately R s BLOCK 3 AREAS 70mm Brick Veneer

2. Kitchen joinery manufacturer shall take "On-site' S0mm timber frame —
measurements prior to fabrication. 6. 1;‘(?’"3' door height, Std 1980 Panels. except noted ones Block Number | Unit Number | Avea Level Nett Area Pale Area | Over Cladding
For kitchen Iz fe kitche i z z z

3 dg;m‘:,ce:" layout and joinery, refer to kitchen manufacturer | | ; 1\l door to be pre driled for hardware. Block 3 Unit € Ground Floor 273 273 2.7 -

4. Al glass to be as per NZS 4223 (part 3 in particular) 8. Lower stair raking wallto be installed once GIB on site Block 3 UntE First Floor 23 23 27 Fire rated walls

5. Window manufacturers shall check "On-site" all window 9. Living area sliding doors to be safely glass as per 546m* 546m* 554 m° Hebel PowerPanel 50 Intertenancy wall w
openings sizes prior to fabrication, NZS4223.3:2016 Block 3 UnitF ‘Second Floor 2750 2750 87 system "Hebel 1925"

6. Selected carpet to bedrooms and halls 10, ’;‘:”1‘1;‘1:9:‘ doors under stairs not to have pre drilled Block3 UnitF Ground Floor 272 272m B5m

7. Bathroom to have selected tile on Mapei AquaDef 0 0 0
waterproofing aystem. ¢ o Wapet Aquabetense 11. Part height doors under stairs to be fitted with push to open Block3 UnitF First Floor 27.2m 27.2m 25m Interor walls

8. Electrical contractor to confirm positions of meter and and magnetic latch only . GEL GEL 8.7 GIB on tmber rame
distribution boards 12. Al top floor cupboards noted with "ht" are to match the Block 3 UnitG Seoond Floor 278m 278m 29m Stud 3 Storey Bui (Refer to plan dimensions —

9. Stairs to comply with NZBC requirements section D1/AS1 ’e:a'f;g‘;‘ window height. Refer to plans for which doors are Block3 Ut G “Ground Floor 27807 27807 279 Alframing covered by Engneer for stud size)

Second: te o bed d bath 7 7 7
Secondary private : (acess to bedrooms and bathrooms) Block 3 Unit G First Floor EEL EEL 79w ‘Al framing LVL8 Wall balustrade
b. Riser 183.7mm max B3m B3m B6m
c. Going 255mm + 25mm nosing Lighting Notes Block 3 Unit H Second Floor 272m 267 m 285m Lower of Three Stories
d. Floor covering - carpet to comply with D1/AS1 table 2 Block 3 UnitH ‘Ground Floor 22 22m BEM BI?“”:IS'“"S ‘”“f“’ 2“"‘ @;? SEU otrs |- Studs to be @ 400
10. Balusters to comply with NZBC requirements section 1 zrao,\:d; lighting on stairways and entry as per NZBC Block3 OnitH First Floor Mo Mo BEN (If wall is part of a storey brick panel - Studs to be @ 400ctrs) Floor Plan K
8lom 81.om 854m st floor of Three Stories
a. 1m high for external decks & balconies 2. Two way light switch at top at bottom of stairs - as per - = =
b. 1m min above finished floor level for internal balustrade GB/AST Block3 Unit| ‘Second Floor 27.2m 272 285m H1 Compliance 90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs Floor drain @
c. D1/AS1 - stairs, ramps and handrails 3. AllLED downlight to be Ca rated Block3 Unitl ‘Ground Floor 2720 220 BATE (If wallis part of a storey brick panel - Studs to be @ 400ctrs) Floor waste gully g @
d. F4/AS1 - safety from falling. Block 3 Unitt First Floor 27207 27207 257 Schedule Method Unita 1106 .

11, Mechanical ventiation: To comply with G4/AST 1.3.3 e e i Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.35% o tol exterior walls | | Upper of Three Stories Sk alamn )
Mechanical extract fans (including associated ducting) must | | Fire Protection Notes ok T Socnd Foor 7 7 3 ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 14.87% of ESW walls 90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs |
have a flow rate not less than the following i - - - s . . Down pipe: odp
25 LJS for showers and baths and 1. Provide (30)/30/30 fire resistance rating between adjacent Block 3 UnitJ Ground Floor 277 275 EL chedule Method used: B"D‘E‘;‘g’m':’“‘“gl 24m @ 600ct mwv.
50L/S for cook tops. units. This has been achieved with the proposed Block 3 Unit First Floor 270 270 2797 Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3 45 Studs up fo 2.4m @ 600ctrs Water valve

12. Install a4 n 1 valve in every unit which has a shut off, construction method, Hebel PowerPanel 50 "Hebel 1925" B2 80 867 A ety Intertenancy Framing Distribution & Meterbox -
zg:{gi‘"ﬁ;ﬁ;&i‘;ﬁ;ﬂwfg&%@““ o prevent ;";!j{é:,:nb(e;ﬁ.’eme,: the s, '?2’2') o Hebel® Block3 UnitK Second Floor BAm BIm BIm ¢ FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4 90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs as per Hebel System 1925 ~

13. Interior wet area paint finishes schedule in supporting 2. Soke detostors shall be fited in aceordance with Block 3 UnitK Ground Floor 7507 22 B2 required where timber flooring is used Specifications. Overall wall thickness 270mm (Excluding Gib). Hot watercylinder ducts e ccw
documents. AAS1670.6 in every sleeping space or within 3 metres of Block 3 Unit K First Floor 275m 24m 282m _ Hot water cylinder (HWC)

14. Al cook tops have a glass splash back 750ht x 600w every sleeping space door Bom a1 Bam Glazing RO.26(vertical) = Double glazing required e row of duwangs @ 1350 from FPL max

15 Allooms win metalceing btten st b Inked togethr | | 3. AllWellngion and 3 stooy buidings o have ntercomeciod Block3 TiC Ground Fioor 3 3 VAL Glazing Skylights = NIA S R o e et Gully trap 8
with a metal strap and earthed back to the fuse baord. smoke alarms. Code: 2107 CAV- B & - 5 - wangs @ 600ctrs Max for Metal Cladding

16, Wale batason botiroome o badroome 1o be ineuisted 4. James Hardie Systama A lock3 UnitL First Floor 23 A3 A7 The values above are to show compliance and R value are the, One row of dwangs @ 600 from FFL max (Aluminium Extractor Vent path ————
with batts to reduce noise. Ground floor toilets to be 5. Refer to GIB-Fire-Rated-Systems manual for fire wall 546 m 546 m 554 m minimum allowed. The details in this project will show the true R Weatherboard) Horiz & Vert install Outdoor Tap 4—
insulated also. penetrations Grand total 6037 m 6026 m 6209 vahues used are much higher than required doortap
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Joinery Notes Wall Legend

El Plan Note N

Floor Flan Notes 1. Frame & Truss to confirm joinery head height f window is Exteror walls

1. The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions, levels, underside of sofft. Contact Designer if necessary. Cenmintel
council (public) drain positions and inverts prior to 2. Allheights and sizes to be confirm prior to manufacture 90mm timber frame —
Commeneing any work Notfy Designer should dimensions | | 3 Ground Floor - 2.1m . H U TT ( : |TY ( :O U N( : | L
or positions vary to that shown immediately 4. First Floor - Refer to plan BLOCK 3 AREAS 70mm Brick Veneer

2. Kitchen joinery manufacturer shall take "On-site” 5. Refer sections and details. ess— 0mm timber frame. S ——
measurements prior to fabrication. 6. 1;‘(?’"3' door height, Std 1980 Panels. except noted ones Block Number | Unit Number | Avea Level Nett Area Pale Area | Over Cladding
For kitchen Iz fe kitche i z z z

3 dg;m‘:,ce:‘;' layout and joinery, refer to kitchen manufacturer | | ; 1\l door to be pre driled for hardware. Block 3 Unit € Ground Floor 273 273 2.7 -

4. Al glass to be as per NZS 4223 (part 3 in particular) 8. Lower stair raking wallto be installed once GIB on site Block3 UntE First Floor 23 23 27 Fire rated walls

5. Window manufacturers shall check "On-site" all window 9. Living area sliding doors to be safely glass as per 546m* 546m* 554 m° Hebel PowerPanel 50 Intertenancy wall w
openings sizes prior to fabrication, NZS4223.3:2016 Block 3 UnitF ‘Second Floor 2750 2750 87 system "Hebel 1925"

6. Selected carpet to bedrooms and halls 10, Part hight doors under s not o have pre riled o3 T3 Sround Foor S S B

7. Bathroom to have selected fle on Mapei AquaDef - - -
waterproofing aystem. ¢ o Wapet Aquabetense 11. Part height doors under stairs to be fitted with push to open Block3 UnitF FirstFloor 272 272 285m Interor walls

8. Electrical contractor to confirm positions of meter and and magnetic latch only . GEL GEL 8.7 . GIB on tmber rame
distribution boards 12. Al top floor cupboards noted with "ht" are to match the Block 3 UnitG Seoond Floor 278m 278m 29m Stud 3 Storey Bul (Referto plan dimensions —

9. Stairs to comply with NZBC requirements section D1/AS1 external window height. Refer to plans for which doors are Block3 Ut G “Ground Floor 27807 27807 Z9m% Al raming covered by Engineor for stud size)

Secondary riate: (aoss to bedrooms and bathvooms) Book3 T~ First Floor Z B Z Z 5 et P
b. Riser 183.7mm max &3 &3 B8
c. Going 255mm + 25mm nosing Lighting Notes Block 3 Unit H Second Floor 22m 267 m 285m Lower ;’ Three Stories
d. Floor covering - carpet to comply with D1/AS1 table 2 Block 3 UnitH ‘Ground Floor 22 22m BEM BI?“”;I tuds ‘““f“’ 2“"‘ @;? SEU otrs |- Studs to be @ 400
10. Balusters to comply with NZBC requirements section 1. Provide lighting on stairways and entry as per NZBC Block3 UntH First Floor 22 272 BEN (ifwall is part of a storey brick panel - Studs to be @ 400ctrs) Floor Plan K
G8/AS1
8lom 81.om 854m st floor of Three Stories
1m high fc te | ks I 2. Ty light switch at t it botte f ste -
E 1: rv:?n aﬁr;ex :;Tsah:de :usuﬁ;/aelcz:r:?:tsrna\ balustrade Gvéngiy fant swiichat fop at botlom of stalrs - as per Block 3 Unitl ‘Second Floor 27207 27207 2850 H1 Compliance 90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs Floor drain @
. D1/ASA - stairs, ramps and handrails 3. AllLED downlight to be Ca rated Block3 Unitl Ground Floor o o BAm Sehedule Method Units 1 0.6 (ifwallis part of a storey brick panel - Studs to be @ 400ctrs) Floor waste gully vg @
d. F4/AS1 - safety from falling Block3 Unitl First Floor 22 A2 R iy "

11, Mechanical ventiation: To comply with G4/AST 1.3.3 e e i Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.35% o tlalexterior wals | | Upper of Three Stores Sk alamn )
Mechanical extract fans (including associated ducting) must | | Fire Protection Notes ok T Socnd Foor 7 7 3 ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 14.87% of ESW walls 90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs |
have a flow rate not less than the following: . s s s Schedule Method used: nterior Framin Down pipe odp
26 LS for showers and baths and 1. Provide (30)/30/30 fire resistance rating belween adjacent Block 3 UnitJ Ground Floor 217 215m 279 ul Sors S 9[ 24 6000t mwv
50L/S for cook tops. units. This has been achieved with the proj Block 3 UnitJ First Fioor 277 277 279 M'“":“’"gc ngjaeszmﬂs?:;ﬂs Table 1Zone 3 45 Studs up to 2.4m @ €00ctrs Water valve

12. Installa 4 n 1 valve in every unit which has a shut off, consiuction method. Hebel PowerPand 80 Hebel 1925 B o Bom = DBIMB

b Wall R2. Intertenancy Framing Distiution & Meterbox
2{,’:{;‘;’;;;,’;;@;;!;;*;,;‘;;gi:r;@“‘“e o prevent :;&?{j;f,:nb(eégeme,: the s, '?2’2') o Hebel® Block3 UnitK Second Floor BAm BIm BIm ¢ FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4 90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs as per Hebel System 1925

13, Interior wet arsa paint finishes schedule in supporting 2. ok dotoctors ohall oo Httad I ackordance with ::w:g Bm\; G:unaH Fioor g : e gi w 22 5 e required where timber flooring is used Specifications. Overall wall thickness 270mm (Excluding Gib). Hot watercylinder ducts e son
documents. AAS1670.6 in every sleeping space or within 3 metres of loct it irst Floor m m m _ Hot water cylinder (HWC) @

14. Al cook tops have a glass splash back 750ht x 600w every sleeping space door Bom a1 Bam Stazing R0.26(vertica) = Double glazing required One row of ‘;Va’gggf @ 1350 rom FFL max

15. All rooms with metal ceiling battens must be linked together | | 3. All Wellington and 3 storey buildings to have interconnected Blockd UnitL “Ground Floor 2730 2730 270 lazing Skylights = Dx::g: g Resannidieluth o Clae:;f"g Gully trap 8

16, 2 metal srap and earinad back Io the e b0 PR AAI Block3 nitL Firs Floor 2730 730 27707 The values above are to show compliance and R value are the One row of dwangs @ 600 from FFL max (Aluminium Extractr Vent path ——
with batts to reduce noise. Ground floor toilets to be 5. Refer to GIB-Fire-Rated-Systems manual for fire wall 546 m 546 m 554 m minimum allowed. The details in this project will show the true R Weatherboard) Horiz & Vert install Outdoortzp Tap 4—
insulated also. penetrations Grand total 6037 " 60267 62097 vahues used are much higher than required
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Floor Plan Notes

The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions, levels,
council (public) drain positions and inverts prior to
commencing any work. Notify Designer should dimensions
or positions vary to that shown immediately

- All documentation must

be read in ful and completely understood before any works begin and any

ambuguity

R ()3/01/21

34 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt

2. Kitchen joinery manufacturer shall take "On-site”
measurements prior to fabrication.
3. For kitchen layout and joinery, refer to kitchen manufacturer
99 a0 documents
4. Allglass to be as per NZS 4223 (part 3 in particular)
i 1 1 9 p P P )
7 6525 205 bso 5. Window manufacturers shall check "On-site" all window
1 1 f 20 6625 2405 b3o openings sizes prior to fabrication.
1 6. Selected carpet to bedrooms and halls.
90,180,90 6245 90,200,90 ‘ w0y 80 a5 0,20, ‘ 7. Bathroom to have selected tile on Mapei AquaDefense
waterproofing system.
2 1050 u25 110 210 % 660 94 20 8. Electrical contractor to confirm positions of meter and
Ca 2090 3200 9 600 90 2365 20 | distribution boards
o 5985 ) - ) | 9. Stairs to comply with NZBC requirements section D1/AS1:
90, 336500 1702 500 1064 800 1443 X Secondary private : (acess to bedrooms and bathrooms)
a. Tread 280mm min
N v W wis . & ‘ 4 % L
R 8 o = == - — L | | | g s d. Floor covering - carpet to comply with D1/AS1 table 2
£ T 2, 8 =T | o3 & 2 10. Balusters to comply with NZBC requirements section
i BI/AS2:
oP 4 | | &
| P} . 1m high for external decks & balconies.
D } ‘ ol 8 | l 2 } o b.1m min above finished floor level for internal balustrade
D1 S| € - | DP 5 © T I 5 c. D1/AS1- stairs, ramps and handrails
B | g ah 5 T ! ! d. F4/AS1 - safety from faling
| Io B i mmnn ]
- bP o - | al & 1 | 11. Mechanical ventilation: To comply with G4/AS1 1.3.3
g Living & Dinin & | = Mk Mechanical extract fans (including associated ducting) must
8 9 & 9 ‘ 9 | L | - have a flow rate not less than the following
ol o s > - | o 8 25 LS for showers and baths and
8 g g = o1 ‘ g gl g st 8 1Y ! | | gl g 50L/S for cook tops.
2 s 8 A | D6 s 08 12 Install a4 n 1 valve in every unit which has a shut off,
| o® < | Bedroom 1 | Mo | strainer and limiter with non return valve to prevent
® w13 S g | MH 3 2 . contamination caused by backflow.
| oS24+ [ B -4 = 5 13. Interior wet area paint finishes schedule in supporting
E o | - documents.
. |z | & | IDF3* Landi ® } | 14. All cook tops have a glass splash back 750ht x 600w
o § H I 235 ol o 2l | * | -anding | 2635 | 15. All rooms with metal ceiling battens must be linked together
8 = L1 ][ | Store| == g g g | Wardrobe jf Highstore |{ | | | | | | st T 8 with a metal strap and earthed back to the fuse baord.
2 s U0 e 2 | orefl - - o 16. Walls between bathrooms and bedrooms to be insulated
PSS = o e gl | = | gl with batts to reduce noise. Ground floor toilets to be
[ s =L gl ST o ST_g insulated also.
5 prsi FES =K
8 | &
2 : . 5 | o 8
g = s o | obel| High store ||| !lz| & Store Wardrobe I 8 Joinery Notes
- M ~ . 1§ i -
S | 1DF2* IDs24 Landing — oo — | 1. Frame & Truss to confirm joinery head height if window s
& | ’ ! underside of soffit. Contact Designer if necessary.
| e | 1 /e ! . 2. All heights and sizes to be confirm prior to manufacture
wiz g § = | |2 ® 1= ! 8 3. Ground Floor - 2.1m a.f.|
8 I I - MH Bedroom 2 o 4. First Floor - Refer to plan
sl 2| = sl s sl g o o o ot P IR | e 5. Refer sections and details.
g8 § g 2 gl g S 8 8 st 8 gl j = a g 8 § 6. Internal door height, Std 1980 Panels. except noted ones
_ R g § g 2 i - g 2 e
s 8 | } “} | 7. Internal door to be pre drilled for hardware.
= o | i | 8. Lower stair raking wallto be installed once GIB on site
| ] Nl ! 9. Living area sliding doors to be safety glass as per
8 | ! 8 NZS4223.3:2016
D1 2 ! ! 2 10. Part height doors under stairs not to have pre drilled
2 8 hardware
8 N 8
gl S N - 11. Part height doors under stairs to be fitted with push to open
gl &) 7l | ~ N | . and magnetic latch only
[ o of 4o [T ! 12. Al top floor cupboards noted with " are to match the
? &, 4 — - 5= | S external window height. Refer to plans for which doors are
Ed LT 2 41 | | & marked.
g = RN 3| 8 < | i 4N BY Wardrobe N H
S| g gl & gl = High store [{| | H517| | | N 3
= = Sg N v g o
b= 1 s ! IDF2* 1DS24* Landing — os1a — [ Lighting Notes
h s | |
® ! | — — PN | - 1. Provide lighting on stairways and entry as per NZBC
2. S | fwis o - | - © 718 'y | 8 GB/AST
S| o g | % 8 @ 'MH Bedroom 2 | = 2. Two way light switch at top at bottom of stairs - as per
8 3 s . Rl = | 7 L | 8/AS 1
g 8 g| s2 Dining| =l 8 8 3 2 |~ ‘ﬁ | o B 3. AllLED downlight to be Ca rated
N g 2 g - | st &
e & | | I I ! |
3 I I I "} i
P e } 1‘ |‘ u H } Fire Protection Notes
/
° Livi I I o ! L==2 | 2 1. Provide (30)/30/30 fire resistance rating between adjacent
o iving “ o1 S | op | } } } | B3 units. This has been achieved with the proposed
g = D | construction method, Hebel PowerPanel 50 "Hebel 1925"
= | I, | | - wall system between the units. Refer o Hebel®
% — } | D | R ‘ specification. (90mm insulation R2.6)
18 S [———— | s 2. Smoke detectors shall be fitted in accordance with
8, el 5 "l =1 : 4 AS1670.6 in every sleeping space or within 3 metres of
B w2 | w2.2 DP g & | w22 | E] S Wi & every sleeping space door
| Z - L e [ b 3. Al Wellington and 3 storey buildings to have interconnected
0 785 1800 398 1800 o7 b smoke alarms. Code: 2107 CAVIOWF
785 1800 1995 800 ‘ 1800 667 o 4. James Hardie Systems JHETGR30-N
7, 1245 705 w0,170,% ‘ 2% &0 b 230 ‘ 5. Relerto GIE.Fire-Rated-Systems manualorfre wall
I G RANT E D Foto 15 w130 050 % 1000 90 600 90, 205 90 230 s
90,189 90 8632 | 110§ 389,90 !
| ‘ ‘ 189,90 832 | 104189 90 1 Complian
29/06/2021 | |
9390 Schedule Method Units 1 10 6
I I I ! i T Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.35% of total exterior walls
ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 14.87% of ESW walls
Schedule Method used:
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3
Block 4 - Ground Floor Plan o Roof R ~ Use R%.6
. b Wall R2.0 = Use R2.4
1:50 H UTT ‘ ITY ‘ OU N‘ IL Block 4 - First Floor Plan c. Floor R1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4
150 required where timber flooring is used
Stud Sizing & Dwangs : g:azmg :E ‘zeﬁiemc@\r Double glazing required
StudSizing & Dwanas lazing Skylights =
Stud NZS 3604:2011 Wall Legend
08 VL raming. The values above are to show compliance and R value are the
Load Bearing walls (Max High Wind Zones) up to 6m load Exterior walls Floor Plan Key minmum. :szm I:i rﬂz'nfg'j“r:‘a‘""'; gﬁl:g‘ will shaw the true R
dimension
Cemintel Floor drain ®
Lower of Two Storey 90mm timber frame —
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 400ctrs Floor waste gully vy @
Tomm Brick Veneer Sk sarm ® BLOCK 4 AREAS
Upper of Two Storey LVL8 90mm timber frame —
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs Down pipe odp Block Number | UnitNumber | Avea Level Nelt Area Plate Area__|_Over Cladding
Block 4 Unitht Ground Fioor 78 79 B
Inerio Framing - 00t Fire rated walls Water valve Block 4 Unit bt First Floor 25m Wone BB°
x45 Studs up to 2.4m ctrs ; 9
" @ Hebel PowerPanel 50 Intertenancy wall —— I — oBIMB B3 S5 579
Intertenancy Framing system *Hebel 1925° —— Block 4 UntN Ground Fioor B5m 376 B9
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs as per Hebel System Hot water cylinder ducts e <o Block 4 UnitN First Floor B2 6 B6m°
N " Interior walls 7 7 o
SEpe?lg:amgsb Hebel 1925". Overall wall thickness 270mm Hot watercylinder (HWC) @ 766 752m T4
(Excluding Gib), GIB on timber rame Block 4 Unit 0 Ground Floor EALd Fam 5
I il ) 0y
One row of dwangs @ 1350 from FFL max "R;‘:(' ‘::‘:E" dimensions Gully trap ﬁ Block 4 Unto First Floor BEm Bam B8
Dwangs @ 800ctrs Max for BGC Claddings ud size) Extractor Vent path ————— 740m* 725m 782m
Cemintel require rows of dwangs @ 600 ctrs max Grand tolal A58 32 2136
——
Wall balustrade Outdoortap Tap 4=
Revision Page Tile Sheet
Aot shal comly uih v Now Zealan Siing Godo and al rlevant and ssociatd siandrds odes and rtora S = “ Floor Plan - Block 4
uorly byavs incudng s and f o buling consn deyve:owcecnns:mswssued!m project = . TSR G S oy
Zrchitectural crawings s e read in conjunciion wih the structural engineers dravi Vi cale age size (Half scale rojec - i i
WILLIAMS o s 67 34 Jonsion Grove Residortl
recommendations and specications W =
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shall be clarfied with desian LEP before any work commences

Ider s responsible for the setting out of the works, the checking of all d

d levels on site, and

any discrepancies prior to commencement of work. Do not scale from these drawings.
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- All documentation must

be read in ful and completely understood before any works begin and any

ambuguity

R ()3/01/21

34 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt

Stud Sizing & Dwangs Floor Plan Notes
Stud sizing as per NZS 3604:2011 1. The contractor shall check and verify all dimensions, levels,
SG8 LVL framing council (public) drain positions and inverts prior to
Load Bearing walls (Max High Wind Zones) up to 6m load commencing any work. Notify Designer should dimensions
dimension or positions vary to that shown immediately

2. Kitchen joinery manufacturer shall take "On-site”
6985
Lower of Two Stor 6985 measurements prior to fabrication.
90xd5 Studs up 6 2.4m @ 400crs zav{ s Ean 3. For kitchen layout and joinery, refer to kitchen manufacturer
2 6525 30, documents
Upper of Two Storey LVL8 4. Allglass to be as per NZS 4223 (part 3 in particular)
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs 90, 180,90 6247 o0, o 50 90-,180,.90 6247 90,189 50 5. Window manufacturers shall check "On-site" all window
B0 éo 1050 %25 MO f0% 0 &4 % 660 % 2% e P e caten
Interior Framin 6. Selected carpet to bedrooms and halls,
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs 3 Fhp M0 % W0 N0y o0 255 Ry 7. Bathroom to have selected tile on Mapei AquaDefense
39500 1702 500 1064 a0 "0 o o 50 02 0 @ waterproofing system.
Intertenancy Framin 0,3 2 ' 8. Electrical contractor to confirm positions of meter and
90x45 Studs up to 2.4m @ 600ctrs as per Hebel System o distribution boards
Specifications "Hebel 1925". Overall wall thickness 270mm - & wa.1 wa.1 w11 DP. . g, 2 g T ToTo -0 s s 9. Stairs to comply with NZBC requirements section D1/AS1:
(Excluding Gib). 8] gl _ — g 8 8 i XY L s & Secondary private : (acess to bedrooms and bathrooms)
1 TE of SF A [ & 8 (I A a. Tread 280mm min
One row of dwangs @ 1350 from FFL max & g A 4 Vs I [ S b, Riser 193.7mm max
Dwangs @ 800ctrs Max for BGC Claddings ° s 8 b 8 c. Going 255mm + 25mm nosing
Cemintel require rows of dwangs @ 600 ctrs max ps S ] ® % | d. Floor covering - carpet to comply with D1/AS1 table 2
£ g = 2 wils 8 10. Balusters to comply with NZBC requirements section
= i >
8 | e em il | g B1/AS2:
g ! h<] i o g a. 1m high for external decks & balconies.
2 . - & } s \L } } } | b. 1m min above finished floor level for internal balustrade
3 Living & Dining o | = 4 — | . D1/AS1 - stairs, ramps and handrails
- 3 . Bl g d. F4/AS1 - safety from faling
RES O U RC E CO N S E NT gl s 8 s2 5 el = ot = WQ 2 R R 11. Mechanical ventilation: To comply with G4/AS1 1.3.3
s - ID10* ol # g g °r 8 L } St & Mechanical extract fans (including associated ducting) must
® \ have a flow rate not less than the following
® Wiz o 8 ! Bedroom ~ N g 25 LIS for showers and baths and
S5 = ! 4 E |Jwie g < 50L/S for cook tops.
o e s } S o 12. Install a4 n 1 valve in every unit which has a shut off,
e 2 itq & | IDF3* | 8 strainer and limiter with non return valve to prevent
ol = =3 o 1 s IDS24* | contamination caused by backflow.
g = fn - 8 s 8 ’H' b st [ 13. Interior wet area paint finishes schedule in supporting
s s - igh Store St g 8 documents.
8 o g | ore| I
Y 4 o = o 2l 3 | s | = 14. All cook tops have a glass splash back 750ht x 600w
I =SS — =] —SF— | ; ot _of | et oo 15, All rooms with metal ceiing battens must be linked together
£ = &7 T ;4’& S SR with a metal strap and earthed back to the fuse baord.
2 Do B~ L £ | T 501 & 16. Walls between bathrooms and bedrooms to be insulated
8 e = 2} 3 8 g = ‘k/ Highstore | |11 11171 |Landing } 8 m:z‘:(ael:js;‘c;;educe noise. Ground floor toilets to be
= . | —
e = | = | IDF3* 1DS24 ® ! o
Wiz o } — — o - wwla N Joinery Notes
= & 5
H U TT ‘ ITY ‘ O U N‘ I L | 2 g } | 8 £ } g 1. Frame & Truss to confirm joinery head height if window is
2| g s “l g - | | | T underside of soffit. Contact Designer if necessary.
& g 8 s2 . g 2 8 o 8 ‘A‘/Z 2 D6 | ol o8 2. All heights and sizes o be confirm prior to manufacture
Living & Dining 2 I O | . o B 8 3. Ground Floor - 2.1m a.f.|
o | t 48 4. First Floor - Refer to plan
s & | @ - 5. Refer sections and details.
| Bedroom 1 . g } } } J } 6. Internal door height, Std 1980 Panels. except noted ones
° < all g < “htt
< I g | g} k4 ] A wis o & 7. Internal door to be pre drilled for hardware.
g D - sl e g } 5 8. Lower stair raking wall to be installed once GIB on site
= . g s | | 9. Living area sliding doors to be safety glass as per
3 ] & 8 g - g NZS4223.3:2016
B o of & 8 - ] | D | L s Fi 10. Part height doors under stairs not to have pre drilled
—sf R[& — & 552 L o187 ] g & 8 hardware
& DP' o sh &1 £ ? N oS T e 11, Part height doors under stairs to be fitted with push to open
& Tz | op D | N INEEE N g and magnetic latch only
il Loaont D o o s s | I s ! 12. Al top floor cupboards noted with " are to match the
1 g 8 I . 4 wils external window height. Refer to plans for which doors are
- = | 2l £ B g g marked.
Exterior walls 2 | 3! H ] | e
o ! | - ﬂﬁﬁjﬁf—ﬁ: |
Cemintel S e L ; |
8 Y Lighting Notes
cammtmber ame — Living & Dining 2 ! sl oles
g g 8 s2 8 of o ol = ! DT L I . 1. Provide lighting on stairways and entry as per NZBC
70mm Brick Veneer —_— S| ¥ = D10* o ¥ g § % 8 v"” 2 \1‘ 8 § GBIAST
90mm timber frame: . . | Bedroom 1 } = | 2. Two way light switch at top at bottom of stairs - as per
é ) l;Q\ S g i 8 MH - I g BAST
/ﬂ ® 5 2 | [ e 1M g v g © 3. AlILED downlight to be Ca rated
Fire rated walls o o | — e [
o a = i =
Hebel PowerPanel 50 Intertenancy wall — s B ! 3 ! IDF3* Landing® I & N "
system "Hebel 1925" e— = = EERRRE e| H [ - sl ! . IDS24° A | Fire Protection Notes
§ 8 = i .-
terior wall s RIS/ i ) - ‘L\ Wardrobe j High Store f{ | Il | | | | Storefll 1 2 1. Provide (30)/30/30 fire resistance rating between adjacent
nterior walls Y Ao = o 4 2 | ey > | ° units. This has been achieved with the proposed
GIB on timber rame - s 8—& — IS SF— | | ;\r ot_sf | ot & construction method, Hebel PowerPanel 50 "Hebel 1925"
(Refer to plan dimensions — & = & J I A ] | S wall system between the units. Refer to Hebel®
for stud size) . - il < 8 | N HNNNNN | 8 specification. (90mm insulation R2.6)
8 g o [ T 8 gl s ! Wardrobe fl Highstore || | 1| | | | | |Landing Store| 8 2. Smoke detectors shall be fitted in accordance with
Wall balustrade — 2 Sg X | | AS1670.6 in every sleeping space or within 3 metres of
E: = H A | oFa 1DS24" | every sleeping space door
= I ® | & 3. All Wellington and 3 storey buidings to have interconnected
wis & ! S 5 fwis < smoke alarms. Code: 2107 CAVIOWF
Floor Plan Key s ! - Seo [T & 7§l g 4. James Hardie Systems JHETGR30-N
8 ! Unit S S MH ) 8 5. Refer to GIB-Fire-Rated-Systems manual for fire wall
Floor drain @® g 5 8 s 5 ol = s V‘Eﬁ — - 5 2 = penetrations
| 3 ® 3 g 5| ot € N st 5
Fl e guly g " g 8 S = | 8 3
oorwaste glly " ® o Living & Dining B3 | i +— [ 1 Complian
g 1 Compliance
Smoke alarm ® 3 | |
o
Down pipe odp ! Bedroom 1 4 om-— i Schedule Method Units 1 10 6
mwy PV 8 | 2 y AN s Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.35% of total exterior walls
Water valve - 5 2 | e TEETN ;/ja o ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 14.87% of ESW walls
8 s 3§
DBMB 8 z ( E
Distibaiion & Meferb e = o D s | Schedule Method used:
jeulon Seerer ] g g s | SES [ s Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3
Hot water cylinder ducts - o8 S+ — = = s 28— e S | " [ R ¢ a. RoofR3.3 = Use R3.6
A A q E B Vs e 8 T [ S - b, Wall R2. se R2.4
Hot water cylinder (HWC) £ g wa.1 w31 wi.t DP g S gl I S;L pp [ < c. FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4
8 & L & 8 required where timber flooring is used
Gully trap ﬂ 9G, 349 500 170: 500 1064 800 1430 9
—_ 90, 349500 1702 3294 % Glazing R0.26(vertical) = Double glazing required
Extractor Vent path —_ 2805 90 1050 u25 110 2010 90 660 9 230 % Glazing Skylights = N/A
Outdoor tap Tep 4= DN0 10 N 140 90420% 60 % 265 90 20
w0190 6247 90,1920 The values above are to show compliance and R value are the
‘ ‘ 90418990 6247 90,189,-90 minimum allowed. The details in this project will show the true R
6985 values used are much higher than required
BLOCK 5 AREAS 6585
Block Number | Unit Number | Avea Level Nett Area Plate Area | Over Cladding
Block 5 UnitP__|_Ground Floor 279 %4 BT
Block 5 UnitP First Floor %A %A BT .
sow | mew | s Block 5 - Ground Floor Plan Block § - First Floor Plan
Block 5 UnitQ Ground Floor 281m* 272m 291 m
Block 5. UnitQ First Floor 212 212m 285m 1:50 1:50
B3 B 576
Block5 UntR | Ground Floor B 22w Bim
Block 5 UnitR First Floor 7207 272 85
S53m St4m 576
Block 5 UnitS | Ground Floor 79 ZAm BB
Block 5 UnitS First Floor B B BT
EXLd 528 85
Grand total 2192m* 2143m* 2320m*
Revision Page Tile Sheet
Aot shal comly uih v Now Zealan Siing Godo and al rlevant and ssociatd siandrds odes and rtora S = “ Floor Plan - Block 5
incuding andayrosouro corsrs sued for prfc = . TSR G S —
rAchecluva\ﬂrawmqs are 10 be read in conum’men i the Strctoral angingors draw cale age size (Half scale rojec - i i
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shall be clarfied with desian LEP before any work commences

Ider s responsible for the setting out of the works, the checking of all d

d levels on site, and
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H1 Compliance

Schedule Method Units 1106
Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.22% of total exteior walls
ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 16.79% of ESW walls

Schedule Method used: 9850 2
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3 T T T
a RoofR33 =Use R36 460 8930 460 476 | 425 L 4245 L4
c. FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4

required where imber flooring s used
Glazing RO.26(vertcal = Double glazing required
Glazing Skylights = N/A

I I
- -

b WallR20=Use R24 } } UNITB UNITA
| |

The vall boy R value are the llowed. The
details in thi the true R higher than required 3 -
Colour Schedule "Salisbury"
"Matt Black" § g
Windows, Front Door o~ &

LRV 04% RGB 434344

"Black / Ebony"
Roof, Fasica, Gutter

g

e Block 1 - First Floor s
27335

g
&

e Block 1 - First Floor [
27335

Cemintel Terrory Panel
(Main Cladding)
*Savanna Cloud"

EPS241

Downpipes

2715
2715

The Brickery "Alicante” Block 1 - Ground Floor
Schist feature T T (By Austral Bricks) 24620 -

e Block 1 - Ground Floor_| |
24620

E

“Black Auturmn® | | 230x 19 70mm
Trolega oy e_tzymd Level
| RES NSE
‘Resene Hal Black White" olam H Clear . .
sone il B e rinaed oss, Block 1 - North Elevation Block 1 - East Elevation
RGB 240 2% 234 “Cabtts Deck & Exterior
VRS Staid, New Rustic Oak" 1:50 1:50
$555 GRANTED
ainted black
Elevation Key . 3
Key Value Keynote Text | | I I I
Selected coloursteel longrun roofing 460 8930 460 =L 25 + i + 7
7 Joinery with compressi UNITA UNITE
seals. Glazing 1o be 10/12/6 to meet (Noise requiremen) H U TT C ITY CO U N C I L
3
4 | |
5 Selected Cemintel panel run horizontal
6 Selected 70 series brick veneer cladding
7 Laminated imber pergola frames, inted with metal comer IS 5
brackets - 3
Window Schedule
g &
Wodel | Height | Widih | Rough Opening (Height) | Rough Opening (Width) | _Coun = -
Wi 1030 80 1000 800 10 HUTT
Wi3 | 1030 | 1000 1000 970 %
W22 | 030 | 1830 7000 7800 [
W24 30 7830 0 7800 1
WA 1530 530 1500 500 £l
Grand tolal 124 2 3 3
Door Schedule 2 2
Block 1 - First Floor 2 Block 1 - First Floor @
Rough Opening Rough Opening @7 — T — e— —_ T = 1
Model | Height | Width (Height) (Width) Count 27335 27335
D1 2110 | 990 2100 970 2
1 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 7
S2_| 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20
Grand total: 56 5 - -
1800RO* 1800 RO* 970RO" h h
e Block 1 - Ground Floor e Block 1 - Ground Floor
5 5 5 24620 g 24620 g
: c g _ 1 Frina
x & & GB E)kérnal Ground Level Extérnal Ground Level
24120 24120
D1
snro o w00’ - oo Block 1 - South Elevation Block 1 - West Elevation
PR — — L 10RO UL X
DoorMWindow Key Notes: 150 150
. 1. Viewed from outside : :
5 5 2 2. RO sizes take precedence over other sizes
2 s & g 3. Wetarea glazing to be safety gass
8 S 8 2 4. SG=Saftey glazing
= = = 5. 0B =Obsure glazing
2 6. d glass
W11 W13 W2.2 W2.4 7. SS = Safety stays o all bathrooms and to all 1st & 2nd

storey windows with opening closer to 760mmto FFL

w31

Descipion Fov oo [ Teswedty Revision Pas=Tl Elavations - Block 1 Sheet

- All work shall comply with the New Zealand Building Code and all relevant and associated standards, codes and teritoral
of d ar

3 sowcs i
o En P PP

AT oToprelas eme and matersts sha be ned. mtaledor sppled o e manita Wl I_I_ I A MS A1 page size (Half scale @ A3) ** 3-4 Johnston Grove Residential
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road n full and before any works begin and ambugui et 12/24/19 34" Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt
G . - CORPORATION
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H1 Compliance

Schedule Method Units 1106
Total Area of glazing walls (<30%)
ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%)

7.22% of total exterior walls
5.79% of ESW walls

Schedule Method used:
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3
a. RoofR3.3 =Use R36
b, WallR2.0
¢ FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1 4
required where imber looring s used
Glazing R0.26(vertcal) = Double glazing required
Glazing Skylights = N/A

‘The values aboy
detalls in ti

R value are the llowed. The
higher than required

the true R

Colour Schedule "Salisbury"

*Mat Black"
Windows, Front Door
LRV 04% RGB 4343 44

a7

4245

4245

470

77

858

2179

UNTD

UNITC

e Block 2 - First Floor @
Ceintel Territory Panel . . 27335
(Main Cladding) Black / Ebony’ |
"Savanna Cioud" Roof, Fasica, Gutter
EPS241 Downpipes ‘
|
The Brickery “Alicante” ‘
Schist feature T | (By Austral Brics) =
“Black Autumn” X TTo o ]
T fhwhi »
Roll
b= f Rol \
L/
"Resene Half Black White" ol H Clear
offts . : :
Reg 202 2 CabtsDack Extr Block 2 - North Elevation
VRS6 1aif, New Rustic Oak'
Gv. steel brackets 1:50
- 29/06/2021 |
Elevation Key
Key Valve Keynote Text
1 Selected Cemintel panel run horizontal ok
2 ‘Selected 70 seres brick veneer dladding i i i
° oublegezed o e Do et H U TT C ITY CO U N C I L
seals. Glazing to be 10/12/6 to meet (Noise requiremen) SN uﬁﬁc - U’:‘ZI‘TSD 7
4 Selected coloursteellongrun roofing
5 Laminated timber pergola frames. Free standing and painted with metal corer
brackets
6 Selected coloursteel 80mm downpipes
7 Selected colourstee fascia and gutter
Window Schedule HUTT
Wodel | Height | Widih | Rough Opening (Height) | Rough Opening (Width) | Cou
Wit 1030 830 1000 800 0
Wi3 | 180 | 1000 1000 970 3
W22 | 130 | 1830 1000 1800 [
w24 630 1830 600 1800 1
Wa 1 1530 530 1500 500 %
(Grand total 124 20
Door Schedule 2
Block 2 - First Flg 2
Rough Opening Rough Opening eioc frstfoor
Model | Height | Width (Height) (Width) Count 27335
Bl 2110 | 990 2100 970 29
st 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 7
s2 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20
Grand total: 56 56
1800RO* 1800 RO* 970RO"
e Block 2 - Ground Floor
e 2 2 24620
g 8 8
o o o e Extémal Ground Level
24120
D1
800RO" a0 1800RO* N Block 2 - South Elevation
— — 1800 RO
DoorMWindow Key Notes: 1:50
. 1. Viewed from outside .
5 e 2. RO sizes take precedence over other sizes
4 g 3. Wetarea glazing to be safely glass
g 4. SG= Saftey glazing
- 5. OB = Obsure glazing
6. Tint= Tited glass
W22 W24 7. 5 =Saley stays to all bathrooms and to al 15t & 2nd

storey windows with opening closer to 760mmto FFL

7455

470

868

706

2179

| 6969

e Block 2 - First Floor
27335

2715

e Block 2 - Ground Floor
24620
e_E}tmouﬁLevel A
24120

| s00

Block 2 - East Elevation

1:50

72

8
Block 2 - First Floor LI
& 27335
Block 2 - %Jnd Floor L
<& 24620 Gl

QTG
24120

Block 2 - West Elevation

1:50

- All work shall comply with the New Zealand Building Code and allrelevant and associated standards, codes and teritorial
of and

any resource consents issued for project

be read the d vice versa.
- All proprietary items and materials shall be fixed, installed or applied in strict accordance with the manufacturers

recommendations and specifications.

Decipon Fov | Do [ Tesveaty

read in full and before any works begin and ambuguity
shall X
~The builder is responsible for the setting out o the works, the checking of d levels on site, and

pancies prior of work.
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H1 Compliance

Schedule Method Units 1106
Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.22% of total exterior walls
ESW Avea of glazing walls (<30%) = 15.79% of ESW walls

Schedule Method used:
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3

a RoofR33 =Use R36

b, Wall R20 = Use R24

c. FloorR1.3 =EXPOL Under floor R14

required where imber flooring s used

Glazing RO.26(vertcal = Double glazing required
Glazing Skylights = NA

The values abo
detais in

R value are the i
the true R values used h higher than required

Colour Schedule "The Millbrook"

Cemintel Terrtory Panel
(Main Cladding)
*Savamna Cloud"

"Matt Black"
Windows, Front Door
LRV 04% RGB 434344

Cemintel Teritory Panel "Black | Ebony"
Feature) Roof, Fasica, Guter
"Woodlands Ebony" Downpipes
" . Prolam H5 Clear
Resene Half Black White' Laminated Posts,
*Cabot's Deck & Exterior

Soffts
RGB gg 25363 24 Stain, New Rustic Oak"
Galv. steel brackets
painted black

Elevation Key
Key Value Keynote Text

1 Selected Cemintel panel un horizontal
2
3 indow and door o

seals. Glazing to b 10/12/6 to meet (Noise requiremen)
4 powder
5 Selected coloursteel longrun roofing
5

e Block 3 - Second Floor | |
30050

|
|
e Block 3 - FirstFloor | | _
27335
I

91|

316

1689

553 191 770

9897

2162

2715

e Extémal Ground Level
241

RESOURCE CONBENT

24620

500

— Recesion Breach

e Block 3 - Second Floor
30050

e Block 3 - First Floor
27335

e Block 3 - Ground Floor
24620

e_E}lm"dEvel T
24120

7501

8525 | 491

1420

2240

9891

27115

2715

500

Window Schedule 20
Wodel | Height | Widh | Rough Opening (Heigh) | Rough Opening (Widih) | _Count G RANT E D
Wi 1030 80 1000 800 10
Wi3 | 1030 | 1000 1000 970 %
W22 | 030 | 1830 7000 7800 [ 29 06 2021
W24 30 7830 0 7800 1 . .
Wi | w0 [ s =0 ED % Block 3 - North Elevation O Block 3 - South Elevation
Grand tolal 124 2
1:50 1:50
DoorSchedul HUTT CITY COU NCIL
Rough Opening Rough Opening
Model | Height | Width (Height) (Width) Count
D1 2110 | 990 2100 970 2
S1 2110 1820 2100 1800 7
S2_| 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20
Grand total: 56 56
1800RO* 1800 RO* 70RO
Door/MWindow Key Notds: HUTT
1. Viewed from outsi
2. ROsizes take preckdence over oher sizes
. N . 3. Wetarea glazing td ’
e 2 2 4. SG=Saftey glazing
8 g g 5. 0B=Obsure glazing
b s s 6. Tint=Tinted glass
7. S5 = Salety stays toall bathvooms and to ll 15t & 2nd
storey windows with opening closer fo 760mm to FFL
D1
80RO 970 1800RO* . A
— —_— 1800 RO! 50RO,
g g 5
g E e
g
W2.2 w24
W31
Revision Page Tile Sheet

- All work shall comply with the New Zealand Building Code and all relevant and associated standards, codes and teritoral
of d ar

Descipion Fov oo [ Teswedty

resource consents

tobe read the d vice versa.
- All proprietary items and materials shall be fixed, installed or applied in strict accordance with the manufacturers
recommendations and specifications.

be read in full and before any works begin and ambuguity

shall X
- The builder is responsible the wiorks, d levels on site, and

prior of work.
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351p1

4245

4290

4290

4290

4245

435

1720

E;

e Block 3 - Second Floor |
30050

500 |

9891

215

e Block 3 - First Floor [
27335

2715

e Block 3 - Gﬂnd Floor |
24620
QTG
24120

500 |

Colour Schedule "The Millbrook"

UNITL

T UNITK T

UNITJ T

ONITI

GRANTED

ock 3 - East

T UNITH

levation

29/06/20
24

1:

HUTT CITY COUNCIL

50

UNTG T

T

UNITF

UNTE

1692

214

7121

o Ke 1800RO* 1800 RO* 90RO
Key Value, Keynote Text HUTT
Comintel Tertory Panel et B ; Selected Ceminte panel un horizontal
(Main Clading) Tonery vilh
Sovanma Clou L;’J’Z;‘fﬁg’;%%‘?’“ ion seals. Giazing to be 10/12/6 to mee (Noise requiremen) N . )
" 3 Selected coloursteel longrun roofing e e 2
4 ‘Selected coloursteel fascia and gutter 8 8 8 Window Schedule
Model | Height | Width | Rough Opering (Heigh) | Rough Opening (Widih) | Count
Wil | 030 830 7000 800 10
N d
H1 Gompliance £ Wiz | 180 | 100 1000 970 3
Cemintel Terrory Panel Black /Ebony® Schedule Method Units 110 6 1 @ D1 W22 | 30 | 1830 1000 1800 [
eature) Roof, Fasica, Gutter Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.22% of total exterior walls w24 630 1830 600 1800 1
“Woodlands Ebony’ Downpipes ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 15.79% of ESW walls W31 1530 530 1500 500 £
80RO 970 1800 RO* . -
1800 RO 00RO’ Grand total 124 24
Schedule Method used DoorMWindow Key Notes —
Minimum R Values from NZ$4218 Table 1 Zone 3 1. Viewed from outside R
a  RoofR33 =Use R36 2. ROsizes take precedence overofher sizes . 2
b WelRRO-UeR2e 5 Wetarea glazing o be safety glass & 2 & Door Schedule
p . Prolam H5 Clear ¢ FloorR13 = inder floor R1.4 4. SG-= Saftey glazing g 8 <] Rough Opening Rough Opening
Resone Kol i e Laminated Posts, required where imber flooringis used 5. OB=Obsure glazing = = S Model | Height | Width (Height) (Width) Count
L, “Cabos Deck & Exerior Glazing R0 26(verlcal) = Double glazing required 6. Tint=Tinted glass g BT 2135199 5100 70 %
VR85 Stain, New Rustic Ozk" Glozing Skylights = NiA 7. 8 :=Saety stays toall bathrooms and to al 15t & 2nd Wi.3 W22 w24 st 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 7
Galv. steel brackets storey windows with opening closer fo 760mm {o FFL i ’ s2 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20
painted black The values aboy R value are the The
detais in this project wil show th true R values used are much higher then required W31 Grand total: 56 56
Revision Page Tile : Shesi
- Allwork shall comply with the New Zealand Buiing Code and al rlevant and associated standards, codes and terrorial Derton v T Ooe ] Ty 9eTe Elevations - Block 3 et
of and any resource consents issued for prject
be read the d vice versa. Scale A1 page size (Half scale @ A3) Project i i
N rosneat teme a4 moras e o e Pl 1 e eeor o v b mamacers Wl I_L I A MS page size ( @A3) 3-4 Johnston Grove Residential R C 3 3
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e Block 3 - Second Floor |
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e Block 3 - First Floor |
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‘ B Block 3 - Ground Floor |
24620
Extémal Ground Level
24120

3§100

436 4245

4245 4335
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4245

Recesion

Colour Schedule "The Millbrook"

T UNITE

T UNITF

UNITG

GRANTED
29/06/2021

HUTT CITY COUNCIL

UNITH T UNITT

Block 3 - West Elevation
1:50

UNITJ T

UNITK T

UNITL

1800 RO" 1800 RO* 90RO
Key Value, fext
Cemintl Terrory Panel et B 1 Selected Ceminte parfl un horizontal
(Main Cladding) Windows, Front Door B aqurement) HUTT
Savanra Cour s compression seals. Giazing to be 10/4p/6 to meet (Noise requirement) . N i
3 Selected coloursteel f§scia and gutter 2 e 2
4 8 8 8 Window Schedule
] H s
5 Selected Nodel | Hegnt | Widh | Rough Opening (Heighi) | Rough Opering (Widh) | Count
Wil | 030 830 7000 800 10
H1 Compliance Wiz | 180 | 100 1000 970 3
Cemintel Terrory Panel Black  Ebony’ Schedule Method Units 110 6 st @ D1 W22 | 30 | 1830 1000 1800 [
eature) Roof, Fasica, Gutter Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.22% of total exterior walls w24 630 1830 600 1800 1
“Woodlands Ebony’ Downpipes ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 15.79% of ESW walls W31 1530 530 1500 500 £
80RO 970 1800RO* r S00RO" Grand lolal: 124 24
Schedule Method used DoorWindow Key Note 1800 RO
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3 1. Viewed from outside .
a  RoofR33 =Use R36 2. ROsizes take precedence overofher sizes . 4
B T b. \éVﬂH 22103 US(PRSBU P 3. Wetarea glazing to be safety glass. 4 2 g Door Schedule
; . Prolam H5 Clear ¢ FloorR13 = inder floor R1.4 4. SG= Saftey glazing 8 <} Rough O] Rough O
Resone Kol i e Laminated Posts, required where imber flooringis used 5. OB=Obsure glazing g e S Model | Height | Width *Hieiony “icty | count
B 240738 234 *Cabot's Deck & Exterior (Glazing R0.26(vertical) = Double glazing required 6. Tint=Tinted glass bl D1 2110 990 2100 970 29
Stain, New Rustic Oak" Glazing Skylghts = NIA 7. S5 = Salely stays toall bathvooms and to ll1st & 2nd W11 W24 ST 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 7
LVR88 Galv. steel brackets storey windows with opening closer to 760mm to FFL . W13 W2.2 }
fansbin The values abo Rvalue are the The S2_| 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20
detais in this project wil show th true R values used are much higher then required W31 Grand total: 56 56
Revision Page Til : Sheet
- Allwork shall comly wththe New Zealand Buiding Code and al relevan and associated standards, codes and terorial Derton v T Ooe ] Ty s “=™* Elevations - Block 3
of d any resource consents — " s G A3 g - -
to be read the 'd vice versa. cale age size (Half scale roject
‘Address
.

recommendations and specifications.
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CORPORATION

=0 (93710721

S 1910312021 11:27:27 am

34 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt

Wellington




H1 Compliance

Schedule Method Units 1106
Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.22% of total exteior walls
ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 16.79% of ESW walls

Schedule Method used: 9835
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3 T T T
a RoofR33 =Use R36 460 | 205 L 6525 L 45

b, Wall R20 = Use R24
c. FloorR1.3 =EXPOL Under floor R14
required where imber flooring s used
Glazing RO.26(vertcal = Double glazing required
Glazing Skylights = N/A

The values abo R value are the llowed. The
details in thi the true R higher than required
" i " 8
Colour Schedule "Salisbury’ B
8
“Mat Black"
Windows, Front Door
LRV 04% RGB 4343 44 5
s
2
Block 4 - First Floor
Cemintel Territory Panel o T — /T
" Moin Gaddng) Black | Ebony" e 27335
*Savanna Cloud" Roof, Fasica, Gutter
EPS241 Downpipes
‘The Brickery "Alicante”
Schist feature T T (By Austral Bricks)
“Black Auturmn® 230x 119 70mm
= - -Offwhie mortar eﬂ”ki GroundFloor | |
| “Rolled joints 24620 s L
e_tzmu Level
- k Prolem H Ci 24120
P . rolem HS Clear
Resena ol Slck s e poc,
“Cabots Deck & Exterior
RGB 240 238 234 .
Stain, New Rustic Oak" -
e i RESOU RCE CONSENT B|OCk 4 North Elevatlon
painted black 1:50
Elevation Key

Key Value Keynole Text G RAN T E D
1 Selected coloursteel longrun roofing w5
2
3 Selected Cemintel “s 6525 . 25 450
4 Selected 70 series brick veneer cladding
5

indow and door o
seals. Gazing 10 be 10/12/6 to meet (Noise requiement)
5 Laminated fmber pergola rames. Free standing and painted with meta comer L
brackets
Window Schedule HUTT CITY COU NCIL
Wodel | Height | Widih | Rough Opening (Heigh) | Rough Opening (Widh) | _Count 5
Wil | 1080 | 8% 1000 800 10
Wiz | 1030 | 1000 7000 970 %
W22 | 030 | 1830 1000 7800 o =
W2é | 60| 18 60 1800 1 &
VBT | 180 | 5% 7500 50 %
Grand toal 124 24
Door Schedule
Rough Opening Rough Opening 8
Model | Height | Width (Height) (Width) Count S
DT_| 2110 | 690 2100 570 2
ST_| 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 7 ]
s2_| 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20 Block 4 - First Floor
Grand total: 56 EJ ei — —
27335
1800RO" 1800 RO* 90RO
Door/MWindow Key Notes: -
1. Viewed from outside g
2. ROsizes take precedence over othersizes
. . N 3. Wetarea glazng o be safety glass
2 2 2 4 s
g 8 B 5.
J s 5 5 d gass
7. S5 = Safety stays to all bathrooms and to all 15t & 2nd Block 4 - Ground Floor
storey windows with opening closer o 760mmto FFL G D 24620
D1 eWmuﬁLevel
24120
80RO 970 1800RO" . 5
— — RN L CA—— 1800 RO' 00RO
. . ) .
5
g s 2 g . Q Block 4 - South Elevation
E - B 2
- g 1:50
Wi w13 w2.2 w4
W31
- Allwor shall comp Code andal standards, codes and terorial oo o e | iy evision Pl Elevations - Block 4 Sreet
of any resource consents o

e d vi ? Scale Projoct - -
A ropnetary s and matere el e ned. ntleder appied ne manta WI I_I_ I AMS wWw A1 page size (Half scale @ A3) ™t 3-4 Johnston Grove Residential R C 3 7
A
.

ecommendaions and speciicaions e 03/02/21 374 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt

e g befor any vk bogn and antuguty CORPORATION S dohnet

Shal
The lders esonsile ol e v dlevels on site, and TmeSt™ 19/03/2021 11:27:39 am




H1 Compliance

Schedule Method Unis 1 106
Total Avea of glazing walls (<30%
ESW Area of glazing wals (<30%) = 15.79% of ESW walls

Schedule Method used:

Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3
a RoofR33 =Use R36
b, WallR2.0=UseR24
c. FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R1.4

e
Glazing RO.26(vertcal = Double glazing required
Glazing Skylights = N/A

7.22% of total exterior walls

required where timber flooring s used

13745
T T
452 4235 | 4290 4255 | 513
UNITO UNITN UNITM

—H®

The values abo R value are the llowed. The
details in thi the true R higher than required =
el "
Colour Schedule "Salisbury’
“Mat Black"
Windows, Front Door §_§
LRV 04% RGB 4343 44 &
e Block 4 - First Floor
27335
Cemintel Terrory Panel . .
(Main Cladding) ‘Black / Ebony’
*Savanna Cloud" Roof, Fasica, Gutter
EPS241 Downpipes
‘The Brickery "Alicante”
Schist feature T (By Austral Bricks) Block 4 - Ground Floor
“Black Auturmn® 230x 119 70mm G ) - .
' -Off white mortar 24620 1 g
Rolled joints B
] e_Eymmund Level
24120
P . Prolem H5 Clear
Resene Hag B\sack White , : i : :"ES'S.‘ | | o |
abots eror
RGB 240238 234 [ Block 4 - East EleVaﬂom
LVR 86 N
GRANTED
painted black 1:50
Elevation Key
Key Value Keynote Text
1 Selected 70 series brick veneer dladding
g Tt T - HUTT CITY COUNCIL
i
. seals. Glazing to be 10/12/6 to meet (Noise requirement) 5 [ 55 [ P [ 5 \I;!
1 1 1
5 and uter ONITM UNTN UNITO
6 Laminated fimber pergola frames. Free standing and painted with metal comer L
brackets
| | | |
Window Schedule
Wodel | Height | Widh | Rough Opening (Heigh) | Rough Opening (Widih) | _Count 8 1
Wil | 1030 80 1000 800 10 HUT
Wi3 | 1030 | 1000 1000 970 %
W22 | 030 | 1830 7000 7800 [
W24 630 1830 600 1800 1 I3
w31 1530 530 1500 500 34 .
Grand tolal 124 2
Door Schedule
Rough Opening | Rough Opening
Model | Height | Width (Height) (Width) Count 5
D1 2110 | 990 2100 970 2 2
1 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 7
S2_| 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20 =
Grand total: 56 5 4
e Block 4 - First Floor
1800RO* 1800 RO" 970RO* 27335
Door/MWindow Key Notes:
1. Viewed from outside
2. ROsizes take precedence over oher sizes w
. . ., 3. Wetarea glazing to be safety glass &
e 2 2 4. SG=Saftey glazing
8 g 8 5. 0B=Obsure glazing
b s s 6. Tint=Tinted glass
7. S5 = Salety stays toall bathvooms and to ll 15t & 2nd
storey windows with opening closer fo 760mm to FFL Block 4 - Ground Floor
24620 ]
e +
D1 _ 18 e
ejmnd Level
80RO 970 1800RO" . A
1800 RO* 500RO’ 24120
o ]
g g s I - i
g g g 5 Block 4 - West Elevation
- g
2 1:50
Wi w13 w2.2 w4
W31
- Allwor shall comp Coo and oo o e | iy Pl Elevations - Block 4 Sreet

standards, codes and territorial
ts

of

d any resource consent

o
tobe read
- All proprietary items and materials shall be fixed, installed or applied in st

recommendations and specifications.

d vice versa.
the manuf:

read in full and

before any works be

" ambuguity

shall X
- The builder is responsible the wiorks,

d levels on site, and

prior of work.

WILLIAMS [vav

CORPORATION
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H1 Compliance

Schedule Method Units 1106
Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.22% of total exterior walls
ESW Avea of glazing walls (<30%) = 15.79% of ESW walls

Schedule Method used:
Minimum R Values from NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3

a RoofR33 =Use R36

b, Wall R20 = Use R24

c. FloorR1.3 =EXPOL Under floor R14

required where imber flooring s used

Glazing RO.26(vertcal = Double glazing required
Glazing Skylights = NA

The values abo
detais in

Rvalue are the l
ed h higher than required

the true R val

Colour Schedule "Salisbury"

"Mat Black”
Windows, Front Door
LRV 04% RGB 434344

7363

34 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt

Cemintel Terrtory Panel P .
(Main Cladding) Black | Ebony’
*Savanna Cloud" Roof,Fasica, Guter
EPS241 Downpipes
8
8
‘The Brickery "Alicante” o -
Schist feature (By Austral Bricks) 8
“Black Auturmn® 230x 119 70mm
-Offwhite morar
Rolled joints
]
3 ]
“Resene HalfBlack Whie" Frolen e et o
offits. " o
“Cabot’ Deck & Exteror ) 5
Ree fci 28355 4 Stain, New Rustic Oak" ) N Block 5 - First Floor 3 ]
Galv. steel brackets Block 5 - First Floor 3 27335 —_—
painted black omes | T
Elevation Key e
Key Valve Keynole Text 5
un horzortal
7 Selected 70 seres bick veneer dladding
3 lBlOCk S Fgmd Eloor — )
5 Laminated timber pergola frames. Free standing and painted with metal comer L Block 5 - Ground Floor T 2
e Sia ; SOURCE CONSEN
6 door joinery . ® al uf d I
sedls. Glazing to be 10/12/6 to meet (Noise requiemment) E Extémal Ground Level 22120
24120
Window Schedule
Wodel | Height | Widh | Rough Opening (Heigh) | Rough Opening (Wid) | _Count .
Wil | 1t | &0 000 800 10 Block 5 - North Elevation
Wiz | 80 | 1000 1000 970 3 - i
W22 1030 1830 1000 1800 %0 1:50 B|0Ck 5 SOulh EIeVatlon
V24| 60 1830 00 7800 T 1:50
W1 | 130 | %0 7500 50 % .
Grand total 124 4
Door Schedule
Rotigh Opening Rotugh Opening H U TT C ITY CO U N C I L
Model | Height | Width (Height) (Width) Count
Di_| 2110 | 990 2100 970 2
st 2110 1820 2100 1800 7
52| 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20
Grand total: 56 56
1800RO" 1800 RO* 90RO
2 2 2
g 8 g
D1
80RO 970 1800RO" . A
— — 1800 RO' 50RO
=" DoorMindow Key Notes:
1. Viewed from outside
o 5 2. RO sizes take precedence over othersizes
2 2 3. Wetarea glazing o be safety glass
g g 2 ¢ s
= = = 5. 0B =Obsure glazing
2 6. Tint=Tinted glass
W22 W24 7. 8= Salely stays to allbathrooms and to al 15t & 2nd
g storey windows with opening closer to 760mmto FFL
W31
Revision Page Til : Shesi
- Allwork shall comply with the New Zealand Buiing Code and al rlevant and associated standards, codes and terrorial Desrgon 2 ey s Tt Elevations - Block 5 et
of and any resource consents issued for prject = . TSR G S oy
be read n i cale oo ; ~
S 4 e e e S TS e WILLIAMS page size (Halfscale @ A3) 3-4 Johnston Grove Residential R C 3 9
W ‘Address
.

recommendations and specifications.

read in full and before any works be

" ambuguity

shall X
~The builder is responsible for the setting out o the works, the checking of
prior of work.

d levels on site, and

CORPORATION

D (03/02/21

" S4T 19/03/2021 11:28:02 am
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H1 Compliance
Schedule Method Uns 1 10 6

Total Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 17.22% of total extrior wals
ESW Area of glazing walls (<30%) = 15.79% of ESW walls
‘Schedule Method used:
18023

Minimum R Values fom NZS4218 Table 1 Zone 3
a RoofR33 =Use R36
b WalR2D=UsoRot 4 425 429 { 429 a5
¢ FloorR1.3 = EXPOL Under floor R14 UNITS UNITR UNTQ UNITP
required where timber flooring s used
Glazing RO.26(vertcal) = Double glazing required
Glazing Skylights = N/A

The values abo Rvalve allowed. The
details in this project will show the true R values used are much higher than required
P g
Colour Schedule "Salisbury’
Mt Black” s
Windows, Front Door 2
LRV 04% RGB 4343 44
g
Block 5 - First Floor 2
27335
Cemintel Teritory Panel ; .
(Main Cladding) ‘Black / Ebony”
~Sovenma Clocr Roof, Fasica, Gutter
241 Downpipes .
The Brickery - .
2 || RESQURCE CONSENT:- 4= -
“Black Autumn® = 230X 119 70mm g
T -Off white mortar ﬂ

| “Roled ints e_sm und Level
| | 24120
~-GRANTED

Laminated Posts,

©299106/2021

painted black

"Resene Half Black White"
ts
RGB 240 238 23¢

Block 5 - East Elevation
1:50

e e —HUTT CITY COUNCIL

‘Selected Cenintel panel un horinal } 25 20 } 20 245 418
i u
7 Selected 70 series brick veneer ciiding TP Lra UNTR uNTS
3 Laminated timber pergola frames. Free standing and plinled with metal comer L
brackets
4 i iow and Y | |
seals. Glazing to be 10112/ to meet
; ‘ ‘
6
HUTY . | |
Window Schedule 8
Wodel | Feight | Widh | Rough Opering (Heigh) | Rough Gpening (Wiih) | _Count
Wi 1030 &0 7000
Wiz | 00 | 1000 1000 970 K
W22 | 030 | 1830 1000 1800 0
w24 630 1830 600 1800 1
WA 1530 50 7500 50 %
Grand total 124 728 3
Door Schedule o
Rough Opening Rough Opening Block 5 - First Floor 8
Model | Height | Width (Height) (Width) Count G ’ 27335
D1 2110 | 990 2100 970 2
S1 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 7
S2_| 2110 | 1820 2100 1800 20
Grand total: 56 56
1800RO* 1800 RO* 90RO
Block 5 - Ground Floor
- M - 24620 g
4 2 2 R
g g g e_lz}zmund Level
24120
D1
. o R Block 5 - West Elevation
— —_— o TBWRT 1800RO"
DoorMWindow Key Notes 1:50
. 1. Viewed from outside .
5 2 2. RO sizes take precedence over other sizes
2 g | 3. Wetarea glazing to be safety glass
8 2 4. SG= Saftey glazing
= = 5. OB=Obsure gzing
2 6. Tint=Tinted glass
W22 W2.4 7. S8 =Saely stays to all bathrooms and to all 1st & 2nd

storey windows with opening closer to 760mmto FFL

Sheet

Srrion T Ty Revision PeeTie Elevations - Block 5

- Allwork shall comply with the New Zealand Building Code and all relevant and associated standards, codes and terriorial
p d i )

e e e R e P e e R A WILLIAMS AT page size (alf sale @ A3) 3-4 Johnston Grove Residential R C3 1 O
.

recommendations and specifications. ssue Date ()3/0D /21 3-4 Johnston Grove, Taita, Lower Hutt

it e bafor vt b and — CORPORATION

e buldris resoon works, alld levels on site, and the reporting of “Se 19/03/2021 11:28:18 am Wellington




